Fairmont Girls Fastpitch Softball Association 2016 Player Registration Form

2016 Fee Schedule:

10U: \$125.00

12U and up: 150.00

Maximum Family Fee: \$250



Registration forms are due March 15th and full payment due June 1st. Your cancelled check is your receipt. Fees are non-refundable.

Age brackets are based on the player's age as of December 31, 2015.

Player Information:

Name:				
Address 1:				
City:	State:	Zip:		
Player Phone # (Optional	al):			
Player Email Address				
Date of Birth:	Age	Age on December 31, 2015: 0U 12U 14U 16U 18U		
Age group (Circle one):	10U 12U 14U	16U 18U		
Uniform Size: Top:	Adult S, M, L, XL	Pants: Ad	ult S, M, L, XL	
Does your daughter need a uniform? Yes/No				
Parent or Guardian Infe	ormation:			
Name:				
Address (If different than	n above:			
City: Phone #: (H)	State:	Zip:		
Phone #: (H)	(W)	(C)		
Additional Phone #'s:				
Parent Email Address: _				
Additional Email Address	S:			
Best way to contact (Circ	cle one): Cell Phone	Home Phone	Email	
Jamie Thompson 782 225 th Avenue Fairmont, MN 56031 507.399.1619				

Fairmont Girls Softball Fastpitch Association (FGFSA) Mission Statement

Fairmont Girls Fastpitch Softball Association Mission; is to Foster, Promote, and Perpetuate the game of Fastpitch Softball, we are dedicated to providing our participants with the most competitive experience available in Martin County, allowing them to enhance their ability and confidence to participate in the Fairmont High School Cardinal Program.

Participation Agreement/Fairmont Girls Fastpitch Softball Association

I am the parent and/or legal guardian of ______; and I hereby give her permission to participate in the activities and events of the Fairmont Girls Fastpitch Softball Association. I understand and agree to all of the terms and conditions in this agreement in consideration for her acceptance for participation in the activities and events of the Fairmont Girls Fastpitch Softball Association.

Activities and Events of Fairmont Girls Fastpitch Association:

Organize girls' softball teams for play in the traveling Southern Star League and for play in tournaments, Sponsored by other communities and organizations;

Organize and implements fundraiser's and participates in other community events;

Provides bats, balls, catcher's gear, and arranges for and schedules volunteer coaches for team play;

Provides a batting cage at Cardinal Park, pitching machines, helmets and other gear for individual or team use And provides equipment at the Den for pitching instruction;

Organize and host a softball tournament during the summer; and provide support for the Fairmont Cardinal tournament on July 9th and 10th by working a shift during the tournament on the opposite day your child plays.

Fairmont Girls Fastpitch Softball Association takes no responsibility for transportation of participants. All transportation is the sole and absolute responsibility of the participant, parents and or legal guardians.

Membership dues must be paid and in current standing in order for your daughter to participate.

A parent must attend one of the registration dates for a mandatory meeting.

Assumption for Risk, Waiver and Release:

<u>Authorization</u>: If my daughter requires emergency medical care while participating in any activity of the Fairmont Girls Fastpitch Association and you the parent/guardian are not available, I then authorize a representative of the Fairmont Girls Fastpitch Softball Association to make emergency care decisions for me and to give any medical provider the information below.

Medical Insurance Company/Carrier/Plan Name_____ Group/Policy Number_____ Special medial needs_____

<u>Acknowledgment:</u> I herby acknowledge that I have carefully read and fully understand the registration form along with the Participation Form and fully accept the responsibilities and risks involved while participating in activities and events of the Fairmont Girls Fastpitch Softball Association and I freely and voluntarily sign this participation agreement and registration form for my daughter to participate. Date: